APP-150-INFO

CARE-050-INFO
CARE-060-INFO
CARE-100*
CARE-101*
CARE-105*
CARE-106*
CARE-107
CARE-110*

CARE-111

CARE-113*
CARE-115*

CARE-116

CARE-120

CR-105

CR-133

FW-002*

JV-710

JV-915*

JV-915-INFO

Rev.

New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New

New

New
New

New

New

Rev.

Rev.

Rev.

Rev.

New

New

PUBLISHERS LIST

JUDICIAL COUNCIL FORMS

New and revised

[Effective on September 1, 2023]

12 sides

7 sides
4 sides
6 sides
4 sides
1 side
1 side
1 side
1 side

1 side

1 side
1 side

1 side

2 sides

2 sides

2 sides

1 side

1 side

2 sides

3 sides

Appellate

Information on Writ Proceedings in Misdemeanor, Infraction, and
Limited Civil Cases

CARE
Information for Petitioners—About the CARE Act

Information for Respondents—About the CARE Act

Petition to Commence CARE Act Proceedings

Mental Health Declaration—CARE Act Proceedings

Order for CARE Act Report

Notice of Order for CARE Act Report

Proof of Personal Service of Notice of Order for CARE Act Report
Notice of Initial Appearance—CARE Act Proceedings

Proof of Personal Service of Notice of Initial Appearance—CARE Act
Proceedings

Notice of Respondent's Rights—CARE Act Proceedings
Notice of Hearing—CARE Act Proceedings

Proof of Personal Service of Notice of Hearing—CARE Act
Proceedings

Request for New Order and Hearing—CARE Act Proceedings

Criminal

Defendant's Financial Statement on Eligibility for Appointment of
Counsel and Record on Appeal at Public Expense

Request for Court-Appointed Lawyer in Misdemeanor Appeal

Fee Waiver
Request to Waive Additional Court Fees (Superior Court)

Juvenile Law

Order to Transfer Juvenile to Criminal Court Jurisdiction (Welfare and
Institutions Code, § 707)

Petition to Terminate Juvenile Sex Offender Registration

Information on Filing a Petition to Terminate Juvenile Sex
Offender Registration

* Adopted for Mandatory Use.

Page 1 of 2



JV-916

JV-917*

JV-918*

WG-002*

WG-003*
WG-030*

New

New

New

Rev.

Rev.

Rev.

2 sides

1 side

2 sides

2 sides

2 sides

2 sides

PUBLISHERS LIST
JUDICIAL COUNCIL FORMS
New and revised
[Effective on September 1, 2023]

Proof of Service—Juvenile Sex Offender Registration Termination

Response by District Attorney to Petition to Terminate Juvenile Sex
Offender Registration

Order on Petition to Terminate Juvenile Sex Offender Registration

Wage Garnishment
Earnings Withholding Order

Employee Instructions

Earnings Withholding Order for Elder and Dependent Adult Financial
Abuse

* Adopted for Mandatory Use.

Page 2 of 2



