## PUBLISHERS LIST JUDICIAL COUNCIL FORMS

### New and revised

[Effective on September 1, 2023]

## **Appellate**

APP-150-INFO	Rev.	12 sides	Information on Writ Proceedings in Misdemeanor, Infraction, and Limited Civil Cases		
CARE					
CARE-050-INFO	New	7 sides	Information for Petitioners—About the CARE Act		
CARE-060-INFO	New	4 sides	Information for Respondents—About the CARE Act		
CARE-100*	New	6 sides	Petition to Commence CARE Act Proceedings		
CARE-101*	New	4 sides	Mental Health Declaration—CARE Act Proceedings		
CARE-105*	New	1 side	Order for CARE Act Report		
CARE-106*	New	1 side	Notice of Order for CARE Act Report		
CARE-107	New	1 side	Proof of Personal Service of Notice of Order for CARE Act Report		
CARE-110*	New	1 side	Notice of Initial Appearance—CARE Act Proceedings		
CARE-111	New	1 side	Proof of Personal Service of Notice of Initial Appearance—CARE Act Proceedings		
CARE-113*	New	1 side	Notice of Respondent's Rights—CARE Act Proceedings		
CARE-115*	New	1 side	Notice of Hearing—CARE Act Proceedings		
CARE-116	New	1 side	Proof of Personal Service of Notice of Hearing—CARE Act Proceedings		
CARE-120	New	2 sides	Request for New Order and Hearing—CARE Act Proceedings		
Criminal					
CR-105	Rev.	2 sides	Defendant's Financial Statement on Eligibility for Appointment of Counsel and Record on Appeal at Public Expense		
CR-133	Rev.	2 sides	Request for Court-Appointed Lawyer in Misdemeanor Appeal		
Fee Waiver					
FW-002*	Rev.	1 side	Request to Waive Additional Court Fees (Superior Court)		
Juvenile Law					
JV-710	Rev.	1 side	Order to Transfer Juvenile to Criminal Court Jurisdiction (Welfare and Institutions Code, § 707)		
JV-915*	New	2 sides	Petition to Terminate Juvenile Sex Offender Registration		
JV-915-INFO	New	3 sides	Information on Filing a Petition to Terminate Juvenile Sex Offender Registration		

# PUBLISHERS LIST JUDICIAL COUNCIL FORMS

### New and revised

[Effective on September 1, 2023]

JV-916	New	2 sides	Proof of Service—Juvenile Sex Offender Registration Termination	
JV-917*	New	1 side	Response by District Attorney to Petition to Terminate Juvenile Sex Offender Registration	
JV-918*	New	2 sides	Order on Petition to Terminate Juvenile Sex Offender Registration	
Wage Garnishment				
WG-002*	Rev.	2 sides	Earnings Withholding Order	
WG-003*	Rev.	2 sides	Employee Instructions	
WG-030*	Rev.	2 sides	Earnings Withholding Order for Elder and Dependent Adult Financial Abuse	